

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 500/2018

MEERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATHMESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.44369/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA No. 222 of 2018 titled as "Sh. Prathmesh vs. Smt. Meera" pending before the Principal Judge(North), Family Court, Rohini Courts.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER